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BALANCE FORWARD
Plus Receipts:

SUB TOTAL:
Less Expeﬁditﬁtesﬁ
Adgj for Bank E.r!;ors -
TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABLE
Balance in Checking Account End Of October, 202
Manasquan Bank ' B
Stop payment Reversal

Prior Year Check 5507 (orginal check# 5114)
Less Outstanding Checks:

TOTAL FUNDS AVAILABL

DOCUMENT 2

MANASQUAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ACCOUNT
| BANK RECONCILIATION
FOR THE MONTH ENDING October, 2023

RECORD
BOOK
ACCOUNT

6,587.00
250.58

@ Ao

$ 64,744.03

-2 376.00

$

E- 7.

_BANK
CHECKING
ACCOUNT

57,906.45

. 66,928.01

($4,550.00)
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INVESTMENT REPORT

{1} Eamed Interest Previous Balance (General Funds):
Agency Salary
Salary
Prior Month Adjustment
Checking Account Interest This Month:

Total Interest Earned to Date:
(2} Bank Reconciliation for Gctober, 2023

BANK BALANCES
Manasguan Bank - Funds 10, 12, 20, 40

Manasquan Bank - Funds 30 REF#2

Manasquan Bank - Funds 10/31 - Shared Service Agreement
Manasgquan Bank - Funds 32 ESIP

Manasquan Bank - Fund {60) BeforefAfter School

Manasquan Bank - Fund {61) Manasquan Schools Development Fund

Manasquan Bank - Fund 90 (Payroll Agency)
Manasguan Bank - Fund 96 (Salary)

Manasquan Bank - FSA Account

Manasquan Bank - Unemploymeant Account

Manasquan Bank - Combined Scholarship

Manasquan Bank - Cafeteria

Manasquan Bank - Technology Device & Use Fee
Manasquan Bank - Staff Function Account

Pilus Bank Adjustments andfor Deposit in Transit
Qutstanding Checks-Funds 10, 12, 20, 30, 40 {General)
Outstanding Checks-Fund 32 {ESIP)

Qustanding Checks - Fund 60 {Before/After Care)
Oustanding Chacks - Fund 61 (Schoo! Development Fund)
Outstanding Checks - Fund 62 (Cafeteria Account)
Qutstanding Checks - Fund 23 (Combkined Scholarship)
Outstanding Checks- Fund 80 (Payroll Agency)
QOutstanding Checks- (Payrall)

Qutstanding Checks - Fund 92 (Unemployment Account)
Qutstanding Checks - Fund 93 (Staff Account)
Outstanding Checks - Fung 98 (FSA Account)
Cutstanding Checks - Fund 81 {Technology Device & Use)
Total Bank Batances:

FLUND BALANCES**
Governmental Funds

Fund 10 (General) &

Fund 10 {Capitai Reserve)
Fund 10 {Maintenance Reserve)

Fund 20 {Special Project) bl

Fund 30 {Capital Project)
Fund 31 {Capital Project)-Moved to Fund 10
Fund 32 (ESIP)
Fund 40 (Debt Service)
Total Governmental Funds
Enterprise Funds
Before and After Care School Program (Fund 60Q)
Manasquan Scheols Development Fund (Fund 61)
Cafeteria (Fund 62)
Total Enterprise Fundgs

Trust and Agency Funds
Combined Schotarship Account {Fund 23}

Payroll Agency (Fund 90)
Technology Device & Use Fee (Fund 81}
Unemployment Account (Fund 92}
Staff Function Account (Fund 93)
FSA (Fund 94)
Payroll {Fund 26)
Total Trust and Agency Funds

Total Fund Balances:

** As per Treasurer of School Monies Report.
*** Walting for Federal Funding

3 30,501.37
476.09

381.82

0.00

16,108.50

ASARLA LRIty

$ 47,468.85

3,001,243.69
12,035,5612.59
0.00
3,131,882.28
31,857.48
35,293.87
56,835.83
895.16
8,905.64
195,468.07
94,952.03
280,976.61
0.00
7.479.72
8,155.83
-398,379.00
0.60

0.00

0.00
-3,935.13
-7,350.00
-57,086.71
0.00

Q.00

0.0¢

0.00

0.00

** § 18,423.707.76

2,544,994.02
328,422.90
0.00
-286,283.44
11,976,530.69
0.00
3,131,882.28
71,713.11
17,770,259.56

31,857.48
36,913.87
276,224.23
344,995.58

87,602.03
7,102.00
0.00
195,468.07
7,479.72
5,805.64
895.18
308,452.62

** § 18,423707.76

DOCUMENT D
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POLUMENT F

FOOD SERVICE FUND BALANCE -OCTOBER, 2023

October, Y-T-D
CATEGORY 2023 2023-2024
INCOME
| Cash Sales 66,055.56 123,829.09
Paid Lunch 10,448.00 17,809.25
Refunds for Cash Sales -
Catering 7,876.79 13,339.12
Catering Cancelled -
Football 3,200.00 6,506.00
Interest on Deposit 867.02 1,856.68
Subsidiary Reimb- PBT -
Subsidiary Reimb- SCA (Covid Reimburse) -
Subsidiary Reimb-Income 8,725.92 14,368.66
Rebate/Discounts -
TOTAL INCOME 97,273.29 177,808.80
EXPENSES
Other Board Expenses 4,481.51 22,269.19
Football Expenses 2,394.22 4,887.74
Simplified Culinary Services - Operation 68,051.57 133,609.62
Simplified Culinary Services - Start Up Cost - 7,615.44
TOTAL EXPENSES 74,927.30 168,381.99




MANASQUAN HIGH SCHOOL ACCOUNT DOCUMENT G
BANK RECONCILIATION
FOR THE MONTH ENDING OCTOBER
, 2023

RECORD BANK
BOOK CHECKING
ACCOUNT ACCOUNT

$ 338,238.81
$46,275.00
1394.84

BALANCE FORWARD
Plus Receipts:
interest

$ -
$ 385,908.65

SUB TOTAL:

Less Expenditures:
Expenditures $0.00
Checks ($18,273.47)

Payover of Interest $0.00
Previously menth void check#32469 $0.00 = 3 (18,273.47)

$0.00

Adj for Bank Errors 50.00
$0.00
TJOTAL FUN $ 367.635.18

Balance in Checking Account End Of October, 2023
MANASQUAN BANK $ 378,825.18

Stop Payment Fee to be Reversed $ 25.00

Less Qutstanding Checks: $ (11,014.98)

T

0.00
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o DOCUMENT H
Manasquan School District

Pete Crawley, Ed.D., School Business Administrator/Board Secretary
169 Broad Street, Manasguan, New Jersey 08736

Phone: {732) 528-8803 Ext. 1921 » Fax; (732) 223-7422

Email: perawley®@manasquan k12.nj.us

LEGAL NOTICE

2024 MANASQUAN BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING SCHEDULE

In accordance with the Open Public Meetings Law, C.231. P.L. 1975, the Board of Education of the Borough of
Manasquan authorized and approved the 2024 schedule of meetings at its November 21, 2023, Combined Committee of
the Whole and Regular Public Meeting as indicated below and expects to take formal action on these dates. The agenda
will be available on the district website at www.imanasquan.ki2.nj.us

Reorganization Meeting, Combined Committee of the Whole & Regular Public Meeting

Thursday, January 4, 2024

Combined Committee of the Whole & Repular Public Meeting

Tuesday, February 6, 2024
Tuesday, March 19, 2024
Tuesday, April 23, 2024 (Public Hearing on the School District Budget)
Tuesday, May 14, 2024
Tuesday, June 11, 2024
Tuesday, July 23, 2024
Tuesday, August 20, 2024
Tuesday, September 17, 2024
Tuesday, October 15, 2024
Tuesday, November 19, 2024
Tuesday, December 17,2024

The Manasquan Board of Education may determine that it is necessary to meet in Closed Executive Session on the above
date(s) to address matters permitted to be discussed in Closed Executive Session in accordance with the Open Public
Meetings Law. P.L. 1975,

Dv. Peter Crawley
School Business Administrator/Board Secretary

c Ail Board Members
The Coast Star / The Asbury Park Press
Manasquan Borough Hall / Manasquan Public Library
Elementary School Office / High School Office
Sending District Business Administrators
Student Representatives
Mr. Gross, Board Attorney



